
Fee Schedule 

North Carolina Addictions Specialist Professional Practice Board 

ALL FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE AND NON-TRANSFERRABLE 

Certified Alcohol & Drug Counselor (CADC)* 

Application Fee $25 

Background Check Fee $38 

Registration Fee $200 

Exam Fee $150 

  

Re-test fee (if needed) $150 

  

Renewal Fee (every 2 years after fully certified) $150 

Late Renewal Fee (after 30-day grace period) $50 

*Formerly the Certified Substance Abuse Counselor (CSAC) 

 

Licensed Clinical Addictions Specialist (LCAS) 

Criteria A, Criteria B, and Criteria C 

Application Fee $25 

Background Check Fee $38 

Registration Fee $200 

Exam Fee $150 

  

Re-test fee (if needed) $150 

  

Renewal Fee (every 2 years after fully certified) $150 

Late Renewal Fee (after 30-day grace period) $50 

 

 

Licensed Clinical Addictions Specialist (LCAS) 

Criteria D (Deemed Status) 

Application Fee $10 

Background Check Fee $38 

Licensure Fee $40 

Exam Fee (if needed) $150 

  

Re-test fee (if needed) $150 

  

Renewal Fee (every 2 years after fully certified) $35 

Late Renewal Fee (after 30-day grace period) $50 

 

 



Certified Clinical Supervisor (CCS) 

Application Fee $25 

Background Check Fee $38 

Registration Fee $200 

Exam Fee $150 

  

Re-test fee (if needed) $150 

  

Renewal Fee (every 2 years after fully certified) $150 

Late Renewal Fee (after 30-day grace period) $50 

 

 

 

Certified Prevention Specialist (CPS)** 

Application Fee $25 

Background Check Fee $38 

Registration Fee $200 

Exam Fee $150 

  

Re-test fee (if needed) $150 

  

Renewal Fee (every 2 years after fully certified) $150 

Late Renewal Fee (after 30-day grace period) $50 

**Formerly the Certified Substance Abuse Prevention Specialist (CSAPC) 

 

 

Certified Criminal Justice Addictions Professional (CCJP) 

Application Fee $25 

Background Check Fee $38 

Registration Fee $200 

Exam Fee $150 

  

Re-test fee (if needed) $150 

  

Renewal Fee (every 2 years after fully certified) $150 

Late Renewal Fee (after 30-day grace period) $50 

 

 

 


